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EXISTING BUILDING

PARKING BELOW OVERHANG

1 : East Elevation : 1/8 in = 1 ft

EXISTING BUILDING

3 : West Elevation : 1/8 in = 1 ft

OFFICE ENTRANCE
CANOPY

RESIDENTIAL
ENTRANCE CANOPY

PARKING BELOW OVERHANG

2 : North Elevation : 1/8 in = 1 ft

1st Floor
0.00'

2nd Floor
11.23'

1
1'

-3
"

3rd Floor
20.83'

9
'-
7"

31.26'

1
0'

-5
"

Stair Access
41.69'

1
0'

-5
" CABLE RAILING

GREEN SCREEN TRELLIS

HORIZONTAL PAINTED
METAL SIDING

FRIEZE

PROJECTING CORNICE

BRICK VENEER

4 : South Elevation : 1/8 in = 1 ft
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ROOF ASSEMBLY:
MEMBRANE ROOFING
SYSTEM
4" XPS C.I.
SHEATHING
DP CELLULOSE R-20
WOOD TRUSS
FURRING CHANNELS
GWB CEILING

35' HEIGHT LIMIT (EL. 88.5)
EXCLUDING ROOF ACCESS
PER 14-430

RAILING

APARTMENT

APARTMENT

OFFICE

NOT RATED
PROTECTED THROUGHOUT
BY SPRINKLER SYSTEM
30.1.2.3 (2)

1/2 HR. RATED
[30.3.7.2]
STC50 MIN [IBC127.2]

WALL ASSEMBLY:
1/2" GWB
DP CELLULOSE
2x6 @ 16" O.C.
HUNTER XCI-PLY 2.1
INSULATED SHEATHING
WRB
SIDING

R7.5 C.I.

5 : Section at Stair : 1/8 in = 1 ft
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1  HR. RATED

APARTMENT

OFFICE

APARTMENT

PARKING

APARTMENT

APARTMENT

OFFICE STOARGE STOARGE

35' HEIGHT LIMIT (EL. 88.5)
EXCLUDING ROOF ACCESS
PER 14-430

FRONT
OCEAN AV.

EL. 55.0

REAR
PARKING
EL. 52.0

ROOF DECK

HEIGHT LIMIT (EL. 88.5) DETERMINED BY
AVERAGE GRADE AT FRONT AND REAR.
OCEAN AVE. GRADE  EL. 55.0,  REAR PARKING
GRADE EL. 52.0) = AVERAGE EL. 53.5
EL. 53.5 + 35' = MAX. HEIGHT EL. 88.5

6 : Longitunional Section : 1/8 in = 1 ft
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